Accordingly, it shall be unlawful for any person to feed migratory and nonmigratory 

waterfowl within the following areas of the County: 

1. Within five hundred (500) feet of the normal shoreline of Timber Lake; and 

2. Within five hundred (500) feet of the normal shoreline of Leesville Lake, which 

is six hundred thirteen (613) feet National Geodetic Vertical Datum. 

D.  No provision of this ordinance shall be applicable on lands within a national or state 

park or forest, or wildlife management area. 

E. The County shall post the appropriate signage that designates an area where this